



FORUM ARTICLES SEARCH

Home > User Trees > Raymond-Palmer-Peer-AZ

MY PEER FAMILY FROM ONTARIO, WAYNE COUNTY, AND MONROE CO.: INFORMATION ABOUT PENELOPE ANNE BROWN

Home Page |Surname List |Index of Individuals | |Sources



Penelope Anne Brown (b. January 25, 1946)

Penelope Anne Brown (daughter of *James Robert Brown* and *Helen June Peer*) was born January 25, 1946 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York. She married **Norman Donald Gordon** on March 20, 1964 in Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

More About Penelope Anne Brown and Norman Donald Gordon:

Marriage: March 20, 1964, Rochester, Monroe County, New York.

Children of Penelope Anne Brown and Norman Donald Gordon are:

- +Sheryl Lynn Gordon, b. September 20, 1964.
- +Michelle Katherine Gordon, b. July 10, 1967.
- +Robert Allen Gordon, b. October 24, 1971, Springfield, Ma..



⊳×

Google Chrome

Chrome is a fast, secure and free browser for all your devices. Google

Sitemap Terms Privacy FAQ